G-10-10M5, M15
We reserve the right to make minor changes. 0-003-0297-2 (GB)
TECHNICAL DATA
Item numbers ........................................................ see table
Supply voltage .............. 24 V alt 220 V AC ±10%, 50-60Hz
Power consumption .................................................... 12 VA
Duty factor .................................................................... 10%
Torque and running time for 180Λ°:

then 0FL-3059-000 should be used.
MOUNTING CARE AND MAINTENANCE
ORDER EXAMPLE
a) Control device (actuator + valve) M5CP/24 V/180°/V295/DN40/kvs 16
Actuator designation
Valve designation
Actuator + valve are mounted and adjusted upon delivery.
b) Actuator + valve + mounting kit
M5CP/24 V/180° .............................................................. item No: 831-4100-000
V295/DN40/kvs 16 ........................................................... item No: 721-9543-000
Mounting kit ...................................................................... item No: 911-1070-375
Each product is supplied separately. Installation manual is enclosed.
WIRING
Connection to the terminal connection
block
24 V AC, 220 V AC, 50-60 Hz
24 V AC, 220 V AC, towards the
positive end position
24 V AC, 220 V AC, towards the
negative end position
1
2 Potentiometer 1
3
4 End position switch, positive pos.
5 End position switch, negative pos.
6
7 Extra switch, negative position
8
9
10 Extra switch, positive position
11
12
13 Potentiometer 2
14
R 5 W B 4 1 3 12 13 14 8 6 7 10 9 11
+–
Motor